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Loun Applications recelved by Nationalised Banks in Agra Reglon

6213. SHRI BHAMBHUNATH CHA-
'TURVEDI: Wil the DEPUTY
PRIME MINISTER AND MINISTER
OF FINANCE be pleased to state:

4

(a) the number of applications recelved by each nationalised bank in the sgra Region for loans from Small Scals or Cottage Industries for financlal yeurg 1977-78 and 1878-79;

" (b) the number accepted and loans disbursed;

{c) the number rejected and applicants informed and the number pend-

- ing; and

{d) in how many cases the time taken in processing exceeded six months and one year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
ZULFIQUARULLAH): (a) to ().
‘Presuma¥ ly, the Hon'kle Member is referring to the number of applications received by nationalised banks in Agra District. The information is being collected and to the extent available will be laid on the Table of the House.

Nominee Direcior of Industirial Finance Corporation of India

6214. SHRI SURENDRA BIKRAM:
Will the DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 173 on 2nd, March, 1970 regarding nominee of IFCI and ICICI on the Board of Bynﬂnhcsand Chemicals Limited

(a) whether a nominee director of Industrial Finance Corporation of India still exists on the Board of Synthetics and Chemicals Limited;

(b) if 80, then why the IFCI nomi. nee on the Board of Synthetics snd Chemicals Limited, ceased to be @ nominee director on this Board with effect from 27th December, 1878; and

